St. John's Church PO Box 1278 9 Parsonage Lane Washington, CT 06793 Telephone: 860.868.2527 stjohnschurch@snet.net stjohnswashington.org

Hold Harmless Agreement

We, agree to protect, indemnify, save and keep harmless the Episcopal Diocese of Connecticut, The Missionary Society of the Diocese of Connecticut and all their jurisdictional subdivisions, Deaneries, organizations, committees, commissions and boards and all other church parishes, missions or church institutions as included in the schedule of locations including any church corporation of the Diocese of Connecticut having title or interest in the properties; and also all Bishops, Officers, Archdeacons and other clergy and all lay church vestry and other officials, whether or not compensated, including those serving on organizations or boards, organized or sponsored by the Diocese, the Mission Society of the Diocese of Connecticut or a parish or church institution and specifically St John's Church, all while acting within the scope of their duties as such, against and from any or all loss, cost, damage or expense, including attorney's fees, arising out of and from any accident or other occurrence on or about said premises, causing injury to any person or damage to any property whomsoever and whatsoever and will protect, indemnify and save and keep harmless the above cited entities to be protected from any and all claims arising out of our use of the aforesaid premises.

We acknowledge that we have reviewed this document with counsel of our choosing and our insurance agent.

Organization:	 	
Ву:	 	
Title:	 	
Witness:	 	
Date:	 	